Frenche Ecoured we hearly belease the within and aforegoing Mertgage, Mithess st day of the seal of the Workingmens Permunent Building and Soan Useriation of se default Tallet lecienty Med. attated by the segnatures of the President Treasurer space of Secty thereof this first day of africe Eighton hundred and my C.O. Byerly Scety conveyed, lu bal= Received Meconded Ofinil 1st 1881. of sale, S. Jaan Burwellest Foalc, t County. Mathan Hopkins & Be it remembered, that on this twelfthe day of Septemhall be ber in the year of our Lord one thousand eight hundred ee of forty I. Davis Clark 's, and sevently eight the following Mortgage, of instrument ground () of writing was received to be recorded and is accordingly innoney du rolled as follows towit: In Mathah Hopklins of Talbot County, Maryland, Hingmon lains of indebted to I. Davis Clark of said County on note of hand of even date ed under in the sum of twenty five 100 Dollars with interest from date, in consideration dethe. thereof do hereby baryain and sell to M. Clarke the following property towit; 29: Lee said The house and lot where I mow reside; all my crops of colin and solder, one t.,that_ red Buffalo cow, three Jogs and all protatoes regetables. Provided that if and it is I the said Mathaw Hopkins shall pay to the said & D. Clark the said sum C. for the of twenty five too Nollars on the first day of January 1079, then these presents shall be roud. Provided and it is hereby agreed by and between the parties receive to these presents that if default shall be made by the said Mathan Hopkins e said in the payment of the said sum of money and interest as specified, then it shall be lawful for and I the said Mathan Hopkens hereby authorize the said I. D. Clark to sell the property herein specified or so much thereof as may be recessary to salisfy the claim herein mentioned with costs, at any place he the said OIK). Clark may select after giving ten days notice thereof by written or ce year. firinted advertisaments " Metries my bland and seal thil 12" day of September Mathan Hopkins (scal) Test 6. Willson Thompson State of Muryland Salbot County lowit: (Buil rendembered, that, on this the twelfthe day of September 1878 before we the subscriber a justice of the peace of the State of Maryland in , and for Dalbot Courty, personally appeared Wathaw Hopkins and acknowledged the foregoing Mortgage to be his act and deed; also at the same time personally appeared 11.10. Clark and did make outle on the Holy Ovangely of Almighty appeared the consideration mentioned in the foregoing mortgage is true and bonafide as s Treas= therein set forthe. acknowledged and sworn before Charles P. Orang J. J.

TALBOT COUNT CUIT COURT (Land Records) [MSA CE 91-23] JFT 86, p. 0121. Printed 06/19/2013. Image available as 01/14/2005.